CY7B9930V/CY7B9940V
RoboClock II™ Junior
Document Number: 38-07271 Rev. *K Page 2 of 16
Contents
Logic Block Diagram Description ......................................3
Phase Frequency Detector and Filter .............................3
VCO, Control Logic, and Divide Generator ....................3
Divide Matrix ...................................................................3

RoboClock II™ Junior
Document Number: 38-07271 Rev. *K Page 12 of 16
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Propagation Delay
(ps)
Max Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
Pb-free
500 100 CY7B9930V-5AXC 44-pin TQFP Commercial
500 100 CY7B9930V-5AXCT 44-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Commercial
500 200 CY7B9940V-5AXC 44-pin TQFP Commercial
500 200 CY7B9940V-5AXCT 44-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel
250 200 CY7B9940V-2AXC 44-pin TQFP Commercial
250 200 CY7B9940V-2AXCT 44-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel
X blank or T
blank = Tube; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range: C = Commercial
X = Pb-free

*C 1346903 8/8/07 WWZ /
VED / ARI
Updated Ordering Information:
Updated part numbers.
Updated Package Diagram.
Updated to new template.
*D 2894960 03/18/2010 KVM Added Contents.
Updated Ordering Information:
Removed part numbers CY7B9930V-5AC, CY7B9930V-5AI,
CY7B9940V-5AC, CY7B9940V-5AI, CY7B9930V-2AC, CY7B9930V-2AI and
CY7B9940V-2AI.
Updated Package Diagram.
Added Sales, Solutions, and Legal Information.
*E 2906750 04/07/2010 KVM Updated Ordering Information:
Removed inactive parts.
*F 3053421 10/08/2010 CXQ Updated Ordering Information:
Removed inactive parts CY7B9940V-2AXI, CY7B9940V-2AXIT.
Added Ordering Code Definitions.
*G 3859773 01/07/2013 AJU Updated Ordering Information (Updated part numbers).
Updated Package Diagram:
spec 51-85064 – Changed revision from *D to *E.